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BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, ASSOCIATE IN APPLIED SCIENCE 
(BMGT)

Full-Time Academic Plan
First Semester Hours

ENG 100 English Composition I CR, IL, WC 3

CS 100 Introduction to Information Technology TC 3

BUS 100 Introduction to Business 3

Any Global Understanding (GU) designated course (https://catalog.dccc.edu/academic-programs/college-academic-learning-goals/#globalunderstandingtext) GU 3

BUS 104 
or BUS 220

Mathematics for Business QR 1 
or Elementary Statistics

3

  Hours 15

Second Semester

ACC 100 
or ACC 111

Applied Accounting 
or Financial Accounting

3

BUS 210 Principles of Management 3

Any Scientific Inquiry (SI) designated course (https://catalog.dccc.edu/academic-programs/college-academic-learning-goals/#scientificinquirytext) SI 4

Concentration requirement or course elective 2 6

  Hours 16

Third Semester

BUS 213 Leadership 3

BUS 130 Business Communication OC 3

Concentration requirement or course elective 2 9

  Hours 15

Fourth Semester

BUS 199 
or CUL 199

Business Internship (3 credits) 
or Culinary Externship

3

Concentration requirement or course elective 2 9

Any Diversity and Social Justice (DJ) designated course (https://catalog.dccc.edu/academic-programs/college-academic-learning-goals/#diversityandsocialjusticetext) DJ 3

  Hours 15

  Total Hours 61

Notes:
NOTES:

1. BUS 220 requires a math prerequisite that could increase the number of courses needed to complete the program.
2. Each BMGT program option (Culinary Arts, Entrepreneurship and Social Innovation, and Human Resources Management) requires 15 credits of 

specialized course requirements (5 courses). In addition, each option requires an additional 9 credits of specialized elective course requirements 
(3 courses). See lists of specialized course requirements and specialized elective options below.

Culinary Arts Concentration Option 

Code Title Hours
Concentration Requirements (Must take all 5 courses)

HRM 110 Food Sanitation and Safety Supervision
CUL 115 Culinary Foundations I
CUL 150 Baking and Pastry Foundations I
CUL 210 Foodservice Purchasing
CUL 220 Nutrition and the Hospitality Industry

Concentration Elective Options (Select 3 courses)
CUL 151 Baking and Pastry Foundations II
CUL 215 Menu Planning and Cost Control
CUL 230 Culinary Foundations II
CUL 231 Garde Manger
CUL 232 International Cuisine
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BUS 110 Professional Selling
BUS 128 Introduction to Entrepreneurship
BUS 129 Entrepreneurship II Seminar
BUS 214 Organizational Behavior
BUS 215 Human Resource Management
BUS 216 Training & Development
BUS 217 Compensation & Benefits
BUS 218 Labor Relations
BUS 230 Principles of Marketing
BUS 232 Principles of Finance
BUS 243 Legal Environment of Business
BUS 256 Strategic Management
BUS 257 Strategic Workforce Planning
BUS 258 Recruitment and Selection
BUS 259 Performance Management
BUS 260 Employment Law

Entrepreneurship and Social Innovation Concentration Option

Code Title Hours
Concentration Requirements (Must take all 5 courses)

BUS 128 Introduction to Entrepreneurship
BUS 129 Entrepreneurship II Seminar
BUS 215 Human Resource Management
BUS 230 Principles of Marketing
BUS 243 Legal Environment of Business

Concentration Elective Options (Select 3 courses)
ECO 210 Macroeconomic Principles
ECO 220 Microeconomic Principles
BUS 110 Professional Selling
BUS 214 Organizational Behavior
BUS 216 Training & Development
BUS 217 Compensation & Benefits
BUS 218 Labor Relations
BUS 232 Principles of Finance
BUS 256 Strategic Management
BUS 257 Strategic Workforce Planning
BUS 258 Recruitment and Selection
BUS 259 Performance Management
BUS 260 Employment Law
ACC 111 Financial Accounting
ACC 112 Managerial Accounting

Human Resources Management Concentration Option

Code Title Hours
Concentration Requirements (Must take all 5 courses)

BUS 214 Organizational Behavior
BUS 215 Human Resource Management
BUS 216 Training & Development
BUS 217 Compensation & Benefits
BUS 218 Labor Relations

Concentration Elective Options (Select 3 courses)
ECO 210 Macroeconomic Principles
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ECO 220 Microeconomic Principles
BUS 110 Professional Selling
BUS 128 Introduction to Entrepreneurship
BUS 129 Entrepreneurship II Seminar
BUS 230 Principles of Marketing
BUS 232 Principles of Finance
BUS 243 Legal Environment of Business
BUS 256 Strategic Management
BUS 257 Strategic Workforce Planning
BUS 258 Recruitment and Selection
BUS 259 Performance Management
BUS 260 Employment Law


